

Manufactured Housing Community Redevelopment Program Applicant Signature Page

Instructions: Applicants of the Manufactured Housing Community Redevelopment Program must review and sign this page and include the signed copy with the application submission. Digital, electronic and wet signatures are allowed.

Fair Housing Policy

The applicant certifies that all requirements under Minnesota Housing's Fair Housing Policy are met.

Eligible Infrastructure Redevelopment and Improvements

The applicant certifies that the application being submitted is to obtain funds to be used for eligible infrastructure redevelopment and improvements to a manufactured housing park or acquisition of a manufactured home park.

Eligible infrastructure and improvements include water and sewer installation and improvements, installment or repair of storm shelters, electrical system installation and repairs, road and sidewalk installation or improvements, necessary installation or repair of park signage, installation or repair of security systems and fences, and park lighting installation or repair, as well as acquisition of manufactured home parks and improvements required for acquisition of a manufactured home park. Other infrastructure improvements may be eligible as approved in writing by Minnesota Housing.

Environmental Issues

The applicant certifies that any known environmental issues, and any issues discovered during project construction, will be mitigated in accordance to all local, state and federal laws.

Building Standards

The applicant certifies that the developer, architect, general contractor and all other parties will adhere to the local building code. If a project does not have a local building code, the applicant certifies that all parties will adhere to the state of Minnesota building code.

Compliance with Local, State and Federal Laws

The applicant certifies that the project will be completed in accordance with all local, state and federal laws, as well as applicable Minnesota Housing policies.

Eligible Parks

The applicant certifies that the funds received through the Manufactured Home Community Redevelopment Program will be used for infrastructure redevelopment or acquisition of an eligible manufactured home park that meets the criteria as defined in the application description.

Certifications

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the information I have provided is true and accurate.



Informed Consent to Share Data

The entity identified below submitted an application to the Minnesota Housing Finance Agency (Minnesota Housing) for funding or other resources through a request for proposal process.

During the evaluation process, the entity below consents to the sharing of application and proposal data by Minnesota Housing with outside reviewers and entities who will assist with the evaluation of submitted proposals. Data that is shared with outside reviewers and entities remains nonpublic data during the evaluation process and may not be shared by those entities except as authorized by relevant data practice statutes.

This consent is voluntary and can be withdrawn at any time by providing written notice to Minnesota Housing. If you have questions about this document or use of the data, please contact Minnesota Housing's Data Practices Compliance Official at: <u>MNHousing.Data@state.mn.us</u>

Name of Manufactured Housing Community

Name of Ownership Entity

Authorized Signor

Title

Date